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December 6,2018

President/CEO Manager/Member

H.E.R. Accessories, Ltd. Jo-Ann Stores, LLC

10 West 33" Street, Suite 718 c/o CT Corporation System

New York, NY 10001 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Columbus, OH 43219

Manager/Member

Jo-Ann Stores, LLC

c/o CT Corporation System

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

H.E.R. Accessories, Ltd.
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Marvel Avengers Assemble Gift Set — Jo-Ann Stores, LLC. H.E.R. Accessories, Ltd.
Clear Plastic
UPC#807716954920
8572INV
MA092
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the case during routine use when it is manipulated with bare
hands. DEHP from the plastic case can absorb to the surface of the interior contents which includes, but is
not limited to, rubber bracelets and a dog tag necklace that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or
ingested by the user. If the pack is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP from the item may contaminate
other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or
ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of
exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand
to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 30, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 6, 2018, I served the following documents; Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO Manager/Member

H.E.R. Accessories, Ltd. Jo-Ann Stores, LLC

10 Wet 33 Street, Suite 718 c¢/o CT Corporation System

New York, NY 10001 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Columbus, OH 43219

Manager/Member

Jo-Ann Stores, LLC

c¢/o CT Corporation System

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

On December 6, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on December 6, 2018 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

(Evan J” Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

@
€)

@

)

Dated: December 6, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

7

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell




The Honarable Nancy 0'Malley
Alameda County District Actorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
QOakiand, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ Box 248
Markieeville, CA 96120

The Honorable Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jjachson, CA 95642

The Henarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcmey
25 County Center Drive
QOraville, CA 95965

The Honorahle Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Artarney
451 Mcuntain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95749

The Honorable 1ohn Matthew 3eauchzmo

€alusa County District Atrtarney
346 rFifth Street, #201
Caolusa, CA 95932

Cantra Zosta County District Attarmey
300 ‘Ward Straet
Martingz, £A 34553

Tha Honorable Daje Trigg

Del Norte County 1Ct ATTorney

450 H Streez, 3gom 171

Trascanr Jity, CA 353

Thne Henoraoie Yern 2arsan

£l Dorade Councy Disitict Arterney
513 Main Sireer

Placerville, ZA 35667

The Honorable Wsa Smiticamp
Fresno County District Attarney
2220 Tulare Swreer, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honcranle Dwavne Siawart
Gienn Caunty District Arterney
125 3. Murdock Straet

Willows, CA 95983

The Honorable Nizggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attorney
825 5™ Straer, Fourth Flaor
Zureka, CA 95501

The Honorahle Silbert Sterg
Imperial County Disirict Artarmey
340 West Main Street, Surte 102
£l Centro, €A 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
Inyo County District Actarney
2C Aox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorable Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bauersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Nast Lacay Toulevard
Hanfard, Ch 93230

The Honorable Daonald Andersan
Lake County Distmct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Aonorable Stacay Montgamery
Lassen County District Attorney
2950 Riversiae Orive, Suite 102
usanvile, €A 96130

The Honarable jackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple Street, Sulte 13600
Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanorable David iinn
Madera County District Actorney
209 ‘Mest Yosemite Avenue
Mszders, CA 92637

The Heneranie Edward Berbenar,
Marin County District Attorney
3501 <ivic Canter Drive, Rocm
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honerable Themas Coake
Mzaripcsa County Disirict Attormey
5201 lanes Sireet, P.C. Bcx 730
Mariposs, €A 2533

The Hanarsoie T David Eyster
Mendoano County District Artarnet
100 Narth Siate Street, 2 G, Bou 1000
Ukiah, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morze

Mercad Caunty District Attarnay
350 ' Main Straec
Mercza, £ 35330

Aana Counr,
2.3 3ex 517

Birdgepart, LA 33517

The Honarabie Desn Fiiono
Montaray Zaunty Siscrer Acimay
P Q. Aox 1131

Saiinas. CA 33902

Tha Hanerabie Allison Haey
Napa Zounty Cistrice Attarnay
Larithers 3uilding

932 Parkway Mail

20 Box 2

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarabie ard Neweil
Nevads Zaunty District Attorney
201 Cammercial Straer

Nevads Zite, C4 35353

The Herorsble Tonv Rackauckas
QOrange Caunty District Atrarney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Sants Ana, €A 32703

The Hanarable ]. Scatt Swens
Pacar Launty District Attomey
10810 justice Center Drwve, Suite 240
Raseville, Ca 35679

The Honorable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attomey

20 Main Straet, Roem 104
Quincy, €A 95871

The Honoraoie Micnaer nesnn
Riveraide Counly Bisteict Attorney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, £A 95814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
5an B8enito County Oistrict Attarney
419 4™ Street, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michaet Ramos

San 8emardino County District Attarney
303 West 3 Street, 6" Flacr

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bannie Dumanis
San Diega County District Attorney
330 N, Broadway Street

2an Diego, CA 92101

The Honoraile Gearge Gascor

5an Franesco County Disirict Attormey
850 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, €A 34103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: loaguin County District Atworney
22 East Webher Avenue, Room 202

Stockicn, €A 95201

The Honorzabie Jan Dow

Sar Luis Sbispo County District Aticrney
1033 Paim Sireet, 4 Floar

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Honaorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
San Matea Zounty Districr Attorney
400 Zounry Cznter, #4

Rzowood City, CA 94063

The Honorabie iayce Dudley

Santa 3arhara County District Artarney

1112 5anta Barbara

Sarita 3arnsra, LA 3

T narshie :effray Rasan
5ants Jar3 Zounty Distnc Artarney
70 NestHedding Soraer, \Wasr ‘Ning

3an jose, T4 35110

The Honorabie 1eff Rosel

Samta Zruz Caunty District Attornay
70% Scean Straet, Roam 208

Santa Zruz, TA 35060

The Haroraole Stephanie 3nagart
Shasta County District Attasney
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 36CCx

The Honoraile Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthouse Square
Downiaville, CA 35936

The Honorahie James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attarney
# 2, Box 586

¥raha, <A 36097

The Honaoratle Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Artorney
675 Texas Suaet, Sure 4500
Fairfield, £a 34533

The Honorable jill Rawitch

Sanoma County Dismict Attomney
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2124
Santa Rasa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
33z 2% Sueer, Suie 3uU
Mudestu, CA 93384

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35391

The Honarsble Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attornay
444 Qak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County Qistrict Attorney
£.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Aonaorabie Tim Warag
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Maoney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorable Lavra Krieg
Tuclumne Caunty District Attarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, €A 95371

The Honaratie Gregary Totten
Ventura County Disarict Atterney
500 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Honarabie !eff Reisig
Yaio County District Attarmay
301 Second Streer
Waaodland, A 95595

The Honorable Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Attarnay
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Aonaraoie Mike Fayer

ce of tha Jity Astorney Las Angea:
200 Jity Hall Zast

206 Morth Main Straa~

The Hanorabls lames Sanchez

Office of the City Attorney, Sac-amantg
315 i streer, 4 Floor
Sacramento CA 35311

The Honorabie Mara ‘M, Elligrs

Cffice of tha Tty drrarnev San Disge
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Giega, £4 92101

The Honarabie Dennis Aerrers

Office of the Tity Attorney, 5an i anciseo
1 Or. Zariten 8. Goodlen Place

San Franasco, CA 34102

The Hanorable Richard Dayie

Office of the City Attorney, San laose
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ floer
San lose, CA 95113

Qffica of the Califamia Attarney General
Propasiticn &5 Enfarcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prap 55 Caardinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2006

Qakiand, CA 34612-3550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANE TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilowing summary has been grepared by the Califernia CHice of £ nvircnmental Health R azarc Assessment (CEHHA |}, the ieac agency for the
rmplementaticr. of the Safe Crinking water and Tox:ic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (commcerly known as “Prepesition 857} A cepy of this summary miuer ¢
included as ar atachment tc any nctice of viciaticn served upon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides kasic information abeut the
crevisiens of the 'aw, and is intended tc serve cnly as a cenverient scurce of general infermation. 1T1s net intended te previde autheritative guicancea cr,
the meaning or apelication of the iaw. Please refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations telow} for further infermation
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALCT T,
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE

The text cf Pregesition 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sectiers 25245.5 threugh 25248.13) is available online at:
http://cehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/P 651aw72CC3.himi. R eguizticns that previde mere specific guidance on complhiance,
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Ccde cf R eguiaticns, sections 25
27CC1.° These implementing regulaticns are available online at: htte:/fcehhz.ca.gov/prep6SAaw/PESR egs.html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Frepesition 65, the lead agency {CERRA |, publiches a list of chemic
Cause cancer and/er reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Prepesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage ¢ female or male reproductive systems or 1c the develoging fets. This list must be updatec 5t least oncea yesr [he
current Pregesiticn 65 list cf chemicals is avaiiabie on the CEHHA weksite 5t nttp://www cehhz.cz.gev/erop6Ss/prepes _listN ewlist.himi
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55, B usinesses thar preducs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person tefore “knowing!y and intentionally” exnesing that persen € a listed chemical
unless an axemption agplies, The warning givan must be “clear arc reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say thai the chemicai
mvolvag is known to 23use cancer or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2] be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscr
sefore he or sheis axocsed e that chemical Some expcsuras are avampt frem the warning reguirement under certain circumstances discussed below
Proribizion from dischargss rnto drinking water A business must nct knowing'y discharge or retease ajisted chemical inta water or onto iand whera 't
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sisty days of the notice. ’
A business found tc be n viclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of ug to $2,500 per day for each violauon. In addiuon, the pusiness may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act privides an oppdrtunity for the BLSiness Lo correct the allegad viclation:

I_aln exposure to alcohglic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's pramises to the ex tent onsite caAsumption is permittzd by law:

Tain axposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator’s premises thatis primarily mt@ded for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This anly applies if the chemical was not intentianally added to the food. and was fcrmed DV-CGOklng or
similar preparation cof focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminaton,

Sn, exposure o environmental tobacce smcke caused by entry cf persons (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec victater
wihere smoklng 1s permitted 3t any location on the pramises,

3* exposure i listef chamicals 'n engine axhaust, o the extert the exgosure accurs insige 3 facility cwned or operated by the alieged viclater and
primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles.

It a private party alleges that 3 viclaticr cocurred based on cre of the expcsures gescribed akove, the private party must first provide the alleged v'cizicr
nctice of special ccmpliance crocedure and precf of ccmpiiance form

A private garty may not file an action against the allegad viclater for these exposures, or recover ir a setdement any paym
reimbursement for cests and atwerney’s fees, if the nctice was served an cr after Cctcter 5, 2C132, anc the alleged viciater has ¢cne alt cf the felicwi ng
within 14 days of being servec notice:

L Corrected the alleged viclaticn;

E%fgread 10 gay & civil genalty of $5CC {sukject tc change as ncted telcw! e the private party within 3C days; and

LN ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been ccrrectec.

T he written nctification te the pnvategary must include a notice £f tpecial comgliance precedure and preof cf compliance form cemgteted by the allegec
viclater as directed in the notice. Cn April 1, Z2C3S, snd every five years thereafter, the dellar emcunt of the civil penalty will te adjusted by the sudicizl
Courncil kased cn the change in the annuai Califcrnia Censumer Frice licex. The Judicial Ccunail wiil publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civil
geralty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclater may sansfy these conditicns enly cre time fer a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility ¢
The satisfaction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, 8 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepuiatien,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclator. The amount of any
civil penalty fer a viclanon shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.
A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procedure and precf of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH A s
weksite 3t hutp://oehha.ca.gov /prop6SAaw/n65law?2CC2.numl. The notice is reproduced here:
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Date:

Name of Noticing Barty or attorney for Noucing Party:
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Dhere fumeer

ertin lieu of geralties any

r cn the same premises

AL SO

LETEC B/ ThE NOT:!C:NG PARTY CR ATTCRMNEY FCR THE NCTICING PAS

e
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cneck cre;
cn tre alieged siclater s crem ) )
Carcer cr recrecuctive exicity in & foed or beverage praparad anc scld on the allegec viclater's gremisas for

2 IC the exTent or-site censumeticr is permitted oy law

o]

rermises e the extent {1, the chemicai was notintenticrally adced,; ard {2) he chermical was fcrmed 2y CCOKINE or simnar

: AsLMCTCR SN of CFF §
crecaraticn cf feed or beverage comgnnents necessary ic rercer the foee or teverage calattie cr tc aveid micrekialcgical contaminaticn

gar
Envirenmentsl ichacce smcka caused by ertry of serscrs (other han emeleyees; on cremises owred or operated by the aliegee viciater whe

g3mck:rg

is cermitted at any lccation on the cremises

_ Chemicals knewn 1o the Smre 1€ cause cancer cr repreduchve toxicity in engine exhaust, tc the extent the exjcsure oceurs
cperated by the aliegad srclater and crmariiy intenced fer parking ncncemmercial venicles

IMPCRTANT NCTES

1 Y cuhave nc cotertial liatihty under Caitfariia -~

inside a factlity owrec cr

5.6 if your business Ras nine (5] or fewer employees

SHCrrey, Cr 3 £ICSECLICT in wicse juriscicien tre viciater is st

) ing s form wili NCT gravart the Atiorney Car
hawe cccurred frem Filng 3r acucn cver the same alleged viclzuens, and thatin
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Name of Noncing Party or aToraey for Meticing Pary

Address:

Phere numter
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PART 2 TCBE CCMPFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Camphiance
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rtreslieged ricisuer
1 days of jou recel sing

cce§25245E°F
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this notice.
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this natice, a civil penalty of $5CG to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healtr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phatograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party. and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, complete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and belief and are made in good faith

I have carefully read the instructions ta camplete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaltias
under the Safe Drinking Water and Texic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Preposition 65)

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INF ORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Conact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 {mplementation Office at {916) 445-650C or via e-mail &t
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



